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 Electronic Government

« eGovernment, eDemocracy
 Government on the Web

e Structure of eGovernment

e Use
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e Internet users interacting with public
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authorities (obtaining information)
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BE CZ EE EL IT CY LV LT LU NL AT PT SI SK FKF SE UK

Internet users who used the internet in the last 3 months to
obtain information from public authority sites

Source: Eurostat 2005
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oiioiioii Internet users interacting with public
oiioiioii authorities (downloading official forms)
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Internet users who used the internet in the last 3 months to
download official forms

Source: Eurostat 2005
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Il  Internet users Interacting with public
oiioiioii authorities (sending filled forms)
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Internet users who used the internet in the last 3 months to
send filled forms

Source: Eurostat 2005
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Breaking Barriers to eGovernment:
Overcoming Obstacles to Improving
European Public Services
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il  Breaking Barriers Project
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« What are the legal, organisational, technological and
other barriers to effective e-Government?

. Partners:
—  Oxford Internet Institute, University of Oxford, UK
— Gov3, London, UK

—  Tilburg Institute for Law, Technology, and Society, University
of Tilburg, Netherlands

—  CRID the Research Centre for Computer and Law, University
of Namur, Belgium

— University of Murcia, Spain

B
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QL Project Approach

OlI0II0II

 Review and Synthesis of Studies
 Engagement with the Expert Community
 Website, Wiki, Events

e Survey: Online Web-based Survey

e Interviews

« Embedded Case Studies

 Newsletter

Visit: http://www.egovbarriers.org

B


http://www.egovbarriers.org/

Status of eGovernment

Good Progress on eGovernment

EU level Municipality Your region Your country

Level

Preliminary results: Early respondents to Web survey, N = 560



Financial, Economic Barriers

Demo Cost-Benefit

Cost of developing
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Meeting law/reg
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Preliminary results: Early respondents to Web survey, N = 560




Legal Barriers

DP v sharing

e-rights
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FOI policies
Liability risks
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Preliminary results: Early respondents to Web survey, N = 560



Organizational, Administrative

Vert coordination
Resist change
Political support
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Ain't broke
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Preliminary results: Early respondents to Web survey, N = 560




Technical and Design Barriers

Interoperability
ID authentication
ID standards
Usability

Accessibility

Languages
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Preliminary results: Early respondents to Web survey, N = 560




Divides: Access, Skills, Usage

Low use

Theft, fraud

Privacy civil liberty

Lack motivation

Skills-officials

Skills-citizens
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Percent (Very) Important Barrier

Preliminary results: Early respondents to Web survey, N = 560
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Gt Overcoming Barriers

_ack of leadership

~inancial inhibitors

Digital divides

Poor coordination

Workplace and organizational inflexibility
Lack of trust

Poor technical design
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QIR Oxford Internet Surveys (OxIS)
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e OxIS: 2003 and 2005

e Cross-sectional surveys

* Probability sample of England, Scotland & Wales
 Respondents: 14 year olds and older
 Face-to-face interviews

e Sponsorship from AOL, BT, Ofcom, and Wanadoo

« Acknowledgements: Corinna di Gennaro, Richard Rose,
Adrian Shepherd, Helen Margetts, and others at the Ol

TN © wanadoo
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oiioiioii Where would you go first if looking for
il information on... (2005)

O Use the telephone O Personally vsit person/location
B Go to book/directory O Use the Internet
B Don't know
100-
90+
80+
70
60+
%
35
24
19 |
12
Name of local Taxes Planning Book that you Local schools

MP journey/holiday heard about

N=2,185 (All respondents)
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oiioiioii Less than half of Britons online use public
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Information services, 2003

Any of these uses

Other public services

Get info about schools

Get tax info, or pay

Doctor, hospital, health service

Internet for Public Services, Britain 2003

10

15 20 25 30 35 40
Percent of Internet Users (N = 1,201)

45

Source: Oxford Internet Survey (OxIS), results of a nationwide representative survey of Britons
aged 14 and older, 23 May- 28 June 2003. Number of respondents: 2,030.
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olioiioll e-Government in the UK, 2005
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Email an MP 3
Email a councillor 5
Pay for central government tax 5

Pay local council tax, fine, service 6

Information about MP, local 8
councillor, politician

Information about local council
services

’19

Information about schools 19

Information about Central
Government services

|21

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

% Internet users

O e

OxIS 2005: N= 1,309 Current Internet users
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QIR Has Internet adoption reached a plateau?
S Adoption in Britain (2003-2005)

@ 2003 O 2005

100-
90-
80-
707 59 60
60-

%  50-
40 o 32
30-
20-

10+
O-‘

Current users Lapsed users Non-users

(Op)
0e]

OxI1S 2003: N=2,029 (All respondents); OxIS 2005: N=2,185 (All respondents)
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Source: Eurostat 2005
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I Broadband Use, 2003 — 2005
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W 2003 02005
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_
% of Britons % of Households with Internet
access

OxIS 2003: N= 2,030 (All respondents) OxIS 2005: N = 2,185 (All respondents)
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Social Class

Social Class and e-Public Services

All |

Cc2

Ci

30 40 50 60 70
Percent of Internet Users (N = 1201)

80

Source: Oxford Internet Survey (OxIS), results of a nationwide representative survey of Britons
aged 14 and older, 23 May- 28 June 2003. Number of respondents: 2,030.




SUEHEI  paying Tax Online and Social Grade
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100
90
80
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% 50 @ Yes
40

30
14
20 9

10 6 4 3

OxIS 2005: N=2,185 (All respondents)



Education is Positively Associated with Use, 2003

Education and Use of e-Public Services

Higher Degree

Un BA or equiv.

A-level, equiv.

Education

Vocational

GCSC/O-level/CSE

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Source: Oxford Internet Survey (OxIS), results of a nationwide representative survey of Britons
aged 14 and older, 23 May- 28 June 2003. Number of respondents: 2,030.



Ul c-Government by Education, 2005
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100

%

B Yes

N = 1,309 Current Internet Users

When controlling for other variables, only the effect of ‘degree’ remains significant
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oiioiioil Paying Tax Online and Education
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% 50 O Yes
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0 | I | |

No GCSEs, A Degree or Other
qualifications level, higher
Vocational

H=
mo

OxIS 2005: N = 2,185 (All respondents)



Ol1O1IOl] Internet users interacting with public authorities
(obtaining information) and level of education
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B Low Education @ Medium Education O High Education
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70 — P— — 1 ¢l 55_
60 56 = Y _ - —
% 50 4% — 45 - 4% ad | I . -
29 l 30 |_ 28| o] 2 25 I 3: o8 [
30 > p p b _
20 + 10 - -
10 S -

O_ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
BE CZ EE EL IT CY LV LT LU NL AT PT SI SK FI SE UK

w

P
N

Internet users who used the internet in the last 3 months to
obtain information from public authority sites

Source: Eurostat 2005
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Ul Internet Use by Age, circa 2003
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@ 16-24 @ 35-44 O 55-64

95%

100% 1 9104

5%

75% - 67%

50% -

25%

0% +
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Source: http://www.worldinternetproject.net/



oHotIol Internet Use by Life Stage,
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01010l 2003-2005

100-
90
801
70
60 -

67

% 50+
40 -

30

30+
201
10+

22

Pupils Working Age Retirees

Pupils: age 14-22 years and in full time education.
Working age: employed of any age and all other persons not in employment up to age 55.
Retired: 55 or over and not in employment.

Source: OxIS 2003, Number of respondents = 2,030 — OxIS 2005 Number of respondents = 2,185
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oiioiioii Current Internet Users by Age
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oiiolioil Where would you go first for

Bl Information (Name of MP) by Age
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100

%

14-17 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

B Go to book/directory B Use the Internet

N = 1,309 (Current Internet users)



8::8::8:: Think that present use of computers is an actual

eliellelll  threat to personal privacy in this country (2005)

on't know,
19%
OVYes
Yes, 49%
3 No
No, 32% O Don't know

OxIS 2005, N=2,185 (All respondents)
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GIGIENll Concern about threats to personal privacy in
il Britain today (2003-2005)

@ 2003 O 2005

100+
90-
80+
70-
60-
0/ .
40+
30' 18 22 22 20 22
201 13

10¢ 2 3

Not at all Only a little Somew hat Very concerned Don't know
concerned concerned concerned

OxIS 2003: N= 2,029 (All respondents); OxIS 2005: N= 2,185 (All respondents)



] Think that personal information about yourself

oiioiioii
Jielilelll |S being kept in a file somewhere for purposes
not known to you (2003-2005)

@ 2003 O 2005

100+
90-
80-
70-
60+
% 50- 73,

40+ 29 .

30- —

20 11 A4 12 1
10-

ai
()}

File definitely not File probably not File probably kept File definitely kept ~ Don't know
kept kept
OxIS 2003: N= 2,029 (All respondents); OxIS 2005: N= 2,185 (All respondents)
(e) Perceived consequences



BBl People who go online put their privacy at risk
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olifelifelll  (2003-2005)

@ 2003 O 2005

100+

%

0O
~
(€]

Disagree Disagree Neither  Agree Agree Don'’t
strongly strongly  know

OxIS 2003: N= 1,201 (Current Internet users);
OxIS 2005: N= 1,309 (Current Internet users)
*note 2003 question asked in the context of shopping online



Bl The Internet permits people to get personal
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0iioiioi iInformation about me without my permission

(2003'2005) @ 2003 O 2005

100+
90+
80-
701
60
% 50+
40-
30-
20
100 3 %
O_“!qq-‘
Disagree Disagree Neither  Agree Agree Don't
strongly strongly  know

338

) @)

(0p)
N
an

19 20

OxIS 2003: N= 1,201 (Current Internet users);
OxIS 2005: N= 1,309 (Current Internet users)
(g) Freedom of expression and norms of use
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Reliability by Type of User
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70%

Uncertainty over Reliability of Information
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OIIOIIOII Confidence in Institutions
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People online
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OxIS 2005: N = 1,309(Current Internet Users)



st c-Government Use by Experience
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OxIS 2005: N = 1,309 Current Internet Users



Il Paying Tax Online and Length of Use
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JILIE  Need for Multidisciplinary Research
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e Structure and Use of ‘e-Government’

e Social, Legal and Institutional Dynamics
 Digital Divides and Choices

* |Internet as an Experience Technology

e Trustin the Internet and eGovernment

B
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